



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 90 of 2024

M/s. Trimurti Finvest Ltd. **Versus** The Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax

TAXC No. 67/2024 & TAXC No. 84/2024

09.07.2024	Mr. Sumesh Bajaj and Mr. Anurag Roy, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Naushina Afrin Ali and Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocates appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents is required to place on records, as to the notices issued to the companies who have invested in the appellants' company, whether served or not. List this case after three weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Amit Patel	