



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 90 of 2024

**M/S. TRIMURTI FINVEST LTD. *versus* THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX**

TAXC/84/2024,TAXC/67/2024

Order Sheet

19/03/2026	Shri Ayush Verma appears on behalf of Shri Sumesh Bajaj, counsel for appellant. Shri Vijay Chawla appears on behalf of Shri Amit Chaudhari, counsel for respondent. Counsel for appellant prays for two weeks time more to remove the default as pointed by the Registry. Time as prayed for is granted. List this matter along with TAXC/84/2024,TAXC/67/2024. Interim Relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	